
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FOR  
FURNISHING AND INSTALL OF 

CRACK SEALANT 
TO THE CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS 

The City of Washington, Illinois, will receive sealed bids for the furnishing and install of Crack 
Sealant until 10:00 a.m. on Friday, June 4, 2021, at City Hall, 301 Walnut Street, Washington, 
IL 61571, at which time and place all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. 

Award of bid is anticipated to be on Monday, June 7, 2021. 

Specifications, Contract Documents, and Proposal Forms for Public Works Bid Document No. 
PW-21-13 are on file in and may be obtained from the Office of the City Engineer at the above 
address. 

The City of Washington, Illinois, reserves the right to reject any or all bids and waive any 
informality in bidding. 

May 21, 2021 Valerie Brod 
Date of Publication  City Clerk 

 City of Washington 





mlyons
Line

mlyons
Line



Page SC - 1 
Spec. No. PW-21-13 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

1. Term of Contract

This Contract shall take effect on the date of award and expire on April 30, 2022. 

2. Description of Work

The work of this section consists of Crack Sealing both Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement and 
Concrete Pavement.  

3. Crack Sealing

This work shall be done in accordance with applicable portions of Sections 451 and 452 of 
the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction. 

Crack Routing shall be included in the price of the Crack Sealing and shall not be paid for 
separately. 

4. Quantities

The quantities shown herein are estimated for canvassing purposes only, and as such may 
not represent the actual quantities required during the term of any contract made pursuant to 
these specifications.  Nothing contained herein shall be construed as an obligation of the 
City of Washington to order or pay for any quantity of material other than that amount 
determined to meet the actual requirements of the City.  The right is reserved to increase or 
decrease the quantities shown herein at any time during the life of the contract.  The City 
will be obligated to pay for only the actual quantities ordered and received. 

5. Basis of Award

Bids will be canvassed on the basis of the unit prices and extended totals as shown on Page 
P-1 of the Proposal.  Unit prices shown on the proposal shall include all delivery charges for 
the quantities shown.  The City reserves the right to waive technicalities or to reject any and 
all bids when, in the opinion of the City Council, the best interests of the City of 
Washington will be served by such action. 

6. Ordering and Delivery

Orders shall be placed by telephone direct to the Contractor by personnel of the City of 
Washington, Department of Public Works.  A list of authorized personnel will be furnished 
to the Contractor upon request 

7. Billing







ADDENDUM #1 
Furnishing and Install of Crack Sealant 

CITY OF WASHINGTON 

DATE OF ADDENDUM:  May 24, 2021 

Issued By The Engineer: City of Washington 
301 Walnut Street 
Washington, IL 61571 

This addendum forms a part of the Project Documents and modifies the original documents.  
Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by submitting a signed copy with the bid documents.  FAILURE 
TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION. 

1. Replace the Proposal Page P-1 with the attached page P-1a.

2. Revise Page SC-1 Item number 3 as follows:

Crack Routing shall be included in the price of the Crack Sealing and shall not be paid for
separately.

All bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum. 

I acknowledge receipt of this Addendum #1. 

______________________ ____________________________ 

Print Name Authorized Signature 



Page P - 1a 
Spec. No. PW-21-13 

PROPOSAL 

The undersigned proposes, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, 
of which this Proposal is a part, to furnish and install Crack Sealant to the City of Washington, 
Illinois, as described below, for the period beginning on May 1, 2021, and ending April 30, 2022, at 
the unit prices set forth below: 

Application 

Estimate 
Contract 
Quantity Unit Unit Price 

Extended 
Total 

Crack Sealing 
Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement 10,000 LB  $  $ 

Crack Sealing 
PC Concrete Pavement 6000 LB  $  $ 

Crack Routing 5000 FT  $  $ 

Total $ 

Person to Contact Regarding This Proposal:   

        Phone Number:   

The undersigned also acknowledges having received a full set of the Contract Documents and 
Addenda Nos.         (None unless indicated). 

Signature:    

Name of Business:   

Business Address: 

Business Phone: 


	2021 Crack Sealant Bid Packet
	Crack Sealant Addendum
	Crack Seal.proposal 1a

